03-19-2003



Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	RECORDATION FOR				OMMERCE emark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PATEN	rs (10239	94106	Smark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	V V	▼			▼
To the Honorable Commissione	r of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record	I the attached original	ginal documents or o	copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name	and address of	of receiving party	r(ies)
NovaPak Inc.				Technologies I	•
3050 Triad Court Winston—Salem NC 27107)
WII Star Feeting 1 to 27107		Interna	al Address: //	26 Wade Hampton	1 BIVOL
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Ves Whi No.	Greer	wille SC	29609	
3. Nature of conveyance:	y diladricus Car 700 Car 140				
<u> </u>	П				
Assignment	🖬 Merger	Ctroot	Street Address: 726 Wade H		Rlvd
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street			e raipur a.w.
□ Other					10 mary 10 mar
Other					
		City:_C	reenville	State:_SC_	Zip:_29609
Execution Date: December 28, 2002		Additions	-l nama/a\ 0 add		Γ1. ν 1 2 1. μ
		Additiona	ai riame(s) & audi	ress(es) attached?	Yes & No
4. Application number(s) or paten	` '				
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a new appl	ication, the	execution date	of the application	on is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pate	ent No.(s)		
		5,17	72 , 629	-	
•	Additional numbers at	tached? 📮 Y	∕es 🄼 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be Name: Law Office of Herbert		7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.4	1)\$_3	35.00
		C2 End		·,····································	
Internal Address: 726 Wade Har	Tipton Bivo	LINC	70360		
Greenville SC 29609		☐ Au	thorized to be	charged to depo	sit account
/aops tdiazi 00000068 5172629 /					
:do2140.09/0	<u> </u>	8 Denosit	t account num	hor:	Service Servic
Street Address: 726 Wade Hamp	tan Blvd.	o. Deposit	, account num	bei.	V 07
Street Address					
\					
Greenville SC	_ 29609	(Attach du	plicate copy of th	nis page if paying by	deposit account
City:State:	Zip:	,	,		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPA	CE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	****
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge an	nd belief, the foregoing i	in f ormation i	s true and cor	rect and any atta	ached copy
is a true copy of the original doc		11+	9/1	,	, ,
Herbert B. Silver		Mul 12	2 Liller	February	7 25 , 2003
Name of Person Signing	g	Signature)		Date
Total nu	mber of pages including cove	er sheet, attach	ments, and docu	ments: 3	

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA)

OUNTY OF GREENVILLE)

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT made this 28th day of December, 2002, by NovaPak, Inc., a Georgia Corporation, whose mailing address is 3050 Old Triad Court, Winston-Salem, NC 27107, and Compaction Technologies, LLC, a South Carolina limited liability company, whose address is 726 Wade Hampton Boulevard, Greenville, SC 29609;

WHEREAS, by assignment recorded in United States Patent Office on June 1991, NovaPak, Inc. is the owner of all right, title and interest in the United States Patent #5,172,629, filed December 22, 1992, for a method and apparatus for compression packaging and any additions, corrections, or improvements in connection with such patent;

In consideration of One and no/100 (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NovaPak Inc. hereby sells and assigns to Compaction Technologies, LLC, a limited liability company of South Carolina, its successor and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the aforesaid patent, United States Patent #5,172,629, issued December 22, 1992, and the invention described and claimed in it to be held and enjoyed by Compaction Technologies, LLC, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Assignment and Sale had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, NovaPak, Inc. and Compaction Technologies, LLC, have placed their hands and seals effective as of the date first above-written, this 28th

PATENT REEL: 013845 FRAME: 0738 PATHE PRESENCE OF:

for Steadure

NOVAPAK, INC

BY: James

Vames E. Archer Its: President

COMPACTION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

BY: fill Herbert B. Silver

Its: Member and Manager